Division of Community Services
Program Monitoring and Technical Assistance Assignments
Effective January 31, 2011
	ALBANY

Team Leader:  Allan Thomas
DOS Main Phone: 518-474-5741

Fax Number: 518-486-4663

	Allan Thomas
Allan.Thomas@dos.state.ny.us
	Emmett Ferris
Emmett.Ferris@dos.state.ny.us

	Clinton 
Essex
	Warren-Hamilton
Washington
	Broome

Chenango
Delaware
	Madison
Tioga

	Pam Dubitsky
Pamela.Dubitsky@dos.state.ny.us
	Candace Watson
Candace.Watson@dos.state.ny.us

	Dutchess
Oneida/Herkimer

Otsego
	Saratoga
Schenectady

Ulster
	Albany
Columbia

Greene
	Fulton-Montgomery Rensselaer
Schoharie


	BUFFALO

Team Leader:  Annette Marchese
DOS Main Phone-Buffalo: 716-847-5085

Fax: 716-847-7969

	Annette Marchese
Annette.Marchese@dos.state.ny.us
	M. Nancy Pfohl
Martha.Pfohl@dos.state.ny.us

	Chautauqua

Erie

Livingston                    
	  Franklin 

Monroe-Ontario

              PathStone
	Allegany
Cattaraugus

Niagara
	Orleans-Genesee
Steuben-Yates
Wyoming

	UTICA
	SYRACUSE
	WATERTOWN

	Patricia Wright

Patricia.Wright@dos.state.ny.us
Jefferson

Lewis

St. Lawrence
	Theresa Walsh
Theresa.Walsh@dos.state.ny.us
Chemung                         Onondaga

Cortland                           Tompkins

Wayne
	Tina LaRocca-Marcellus

Tina.LaRocca@dos.state.ny.us
Cayuga-Seneca

Mohawk-Housing-St. Regis Tribal Org

Oswego


	NEW YORK CITY

Team Leader/Assistant Director:  Linda Snead
DOS Main Phone-NYC; 212-417-5724

Fax: 212-417-4784

	Frances Hanna
Frances.Hanna@dos.state.ny.us
	Linda Snead
Linda.Snead@dos.state.ny.us
	Kathy Wright-Austin
Kathy.Wright-Austin@dos.state.ny.us

	Nassau

Poosepatuck Indian

Rockland
	Shinnecock Indian

Suffolk


	New York City - 5 boroughs

Bronx-Kings-New York-Queens-Richmond

DYCD

(Dept of Youth & Community Development)
	Orange-Newburgh     Westchester-Putnam

Orange-RECAP                            Yonkers
Sullivan

	Albany
Team Leader:  Linda Snead
Albany Main Phone : 518-474-5741

Fax: 518-486-4663

	Barbara Goldstein
Barbara.Goldstein@dos.state.ny.us
NYSCAA

New York State Community Action Association


